The Group’s 2015 full year effective tax rate (ETR), excluding BG Group’s share of joint ventures and associates’
results and tax, is currently expected to be 35%. In the current low commodity price environment, the 2015 full year
ETR remains sensitive to movements in the Group’s profits by jurisdiction and could therefore be subject to further
movements during the remainder of the year.

The Group continues to expect a significant increase in Business Performance net finance costs in the second half of
2015 as a result of a material reduction in assets under construction following the start-up of QCLNG. This is expected
to reduce the amount of interest on borrowings that can be capitalised by approximately 50% (see note 4, page 34).

BG Group’s sensitivity to a $1 per barrel movement in the oil price is still expected to be between $60 - 70 million at an
earnings level and between $70 - 80 million on post-tax operating cash flow, both on an annualised basis for 2015 only.

BG Group plc

2015 SECOND QUARTER & HALF YEAR RESULTS

BG Group plc – 2015 Second Quarter & Half Year Results 8

Upstream

Second Quarter   Half Year

2015
$m

2014
$m   Business Performance

2015
$m

2014
$m

64.01  53.78  +19% E&P production volumes (mmboe) 121.41  110.79  +10%

2 374  3 088  -23% E&P 4 243  6 205  -32%

183  81  +126% Liquefaction 326  216  +51%

2 557  3 169  -19% Upstream revenue and other operating income 4 569  6 421  -29%

(529)  (451)  -17% Lifting costs (1 027)  (900)  -14%

(386)  (378)  -2% Royalties and other operating costs (717)  (768)  +7%

(915)  (829)  -10% E&P operating costs (1 744)  (1 668)  -5%

(241)  (320)  +25% Other E&P costs (311)  (526)  +41%

10  8  +25% JV and associates (post-tax) 26  8  +225%

1 228  1 947  -37% E&P EBITDA before exploration charge 2 214  4 019  -45%

(146)  (117)  -25% Exploration charge (272)  (278)  +2%

1 082  1 830  -41% E&P EBITDA 1 942  3 741  -48%

(132)  (79)  -67% Liquefaction operating costs (292)  (212)  -38%

25  41  -39% JV and associates (post-tax) 62  97  -36%

(20)  (19)  -5% Business development (30)  9  –

56  24  +133% Liquefaction EBITDA 66  110  -40%

1 138  1 854  -39% Upstream EBITDA 2 008  3 851  -48%

(632)  (595)  -6% E&P DD&A (1 169)  (1 252)  +7%

(34)  –  – Liquefaction DD&A (66)  –  –

(50)  (57)  +12% Sundry depreciation (98)  (108)  +9%

422  1 202  -65% Upstream EBIT 675  2 491  -73%

1 470  2 475  -41% Capital investment on a cash basis 3 123  4 746  -34%

Second Quarter
First

Quarter  Half Year

2015
$/boe

2014
$/boe

2015
$/boe E&P unit costs and margins

2015
$/boe

2014
$/boe

37.08  57.42  32.57 Revenue and other operating income 34.95  56.01

(8.27)  (8.39)  (8.68) Lifting costs (8.46)  (8.12)

(6.03)  (7.03)  (5.76) Royalties and other operating costs (5.90)  (6.94)

(14.30)  (15.42)  (14.44) E&P operating costs (14.36)  (15.06)

(3.76)  (5.95)  (1.23) Other E&P costs (2.56)  (4.74)

0.16  0.15  0.28 JV and associates (post-tax) 0.21  0.07

19.18  36.20  17.18 E&P EBITDA margin
(a)

 18.24  36.28

(9.87)  (11.06)  (9.36) DD&A (9.63)  (11.30)

9.31  25.14  7.82 E&P EBIT margin
(a)

 8.61  24.98

(27.93)  (32.43)  (25.03) E&P unit costs (26.55)  (31.10)

a)   Margins calculated on the basis of E&P EBIT or EBITDA before exploration charge, based on E&P production volumes. Additional operating and financial data is given
on page 39.

BG Group plc

2015 SECOND QUARTER & HALF YEAR RESULTS

BG Group plc – 2015 Second Quarter & Half Year Results 9

Upstream continued

Second Quarter
First

Quarter  Half Year

2015  2014  2015   2015  2014

   E&P production volumes (mmboe)

18.20  12.27  15.30 Oil 33.50  23.84

8.39  7.83  8.00 Liquids 16.39  16.63

37.42  33.68  34.10 Gas 71.52  70.32

64.01  53.78  57.40 Total 121.41  110.79